Washington Township

Schedule of Fees for

Road Opening and Driveway Permits

PERMIT ISSUANCE FEES

These items are applied to the administrative costs incurred in reviewing the application and plan(s) and issuing and processing the permit, including the preliminary review of the site location identified in the application, whether or not a permit is issued and processed.

ITEM			FEE
1	APPLICATION FEE		\$ 50.00
	A.	Utility	
	B.	Driveway	
	I	Minimum Use (e.g. single family dwelling, apartments with five or less)	\$ 25.00
	II	Low Volume (e.g. office buildings, car washes)	\$ 30.00
	III	Medium Volume (e.g. motels, fast food restaurants, service stations, small plazas)	\$ 40.00
	IV	High Volume (e.g. large shopping centers, multi-building apartments	
		office complexes)	\$ 50.00
	V	Other (e.g. bank removal, sidewalk and curbs)	\$ 20.00
		(12 foot plus \$5.00 for a double driveway)	

2 Exemptions (See List below)

GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION FEES

These fees are applied to the cost incurred in the preliminary review of the location covered by the permit, and/or spot inspection of the permitted work, and/or subsequent inspection after the permitted work has been completed to ensure compliance with PennDOT specifications and permit provisions.

3	Underg	Underground Facilities						
	(e.g. pipe lines, buried cable with pedestals, conduit, manholes, headwall, inlet and grate)							
	This fee is calculated on the TOTAL linear feet of the facility or facilities being permitted							
	within t	within the right-of-way, regardless of whether the surface is opened (extensions of service)						
	A. Phys	\$	20.00					
	B. Addi	\$	5.00					
4	Surface	Surface Openings (New lines or construction)						
	(These f	(These fees are calculated on the total linear fee of the opening being permitted within different						
	areas of the right-of -way)							
	A.	Total linear feet of each opening (100" increment or fraction thereof)						
	I.	Opening in pavement	\$	40.00				
	II.	Opening in shoulder or sidewalk	\$	20.00				
5	Surface	Surface Opening(Repairs)						
	(These f	(These fees are calculated less than 36 square feet (e.g. service connections preformed independently						
	of underground facility installation, pipe line repairs-each opening)							
	I.	Opening in pavement	\$	30.00				
	II.	Opening in shoulder or sidewalk	\$	15.00				
6	Above (Above Ground Facilities						
	(e.g. pol	(e.g. poles, guys and/or anchors if installed independently of poles)						
	I.	Up to 10 physically connected above ground facilities (each continuous group)	\$	20.00				
	II.	Additional above ground connected facility (each pole with appurtenances)	\$	2.00				

EXEMPTIONS

Does not apply to Authorities.